
01.02.2025
1. Tenor Geb.-Tag Tel.-Nr. Partner

1 Domanski Lothar 06.09.46 0208 58299209 Holtener Str. 111 46149 Oberhausen
2 Horwat Michael 28.01.59 67 37 97 Auguststr. 17 46147 Oberhausen Monika
3 Krah Dieter 20.08.50 66 06 70 Sachsenstr. 11 46149 Oberhausen Hildegard
4 Krebber Stefan 18.09.68 02151-563875 Papendyk 82a 47802 Krefeld Bettina
5 Krippes Rolf 10.04.48 68 47 52 Sternstr. 90 46147 Oberhausen Jutta Ehlert-Krippes
6 Meier Uwe 18.05.56 0176-55085520 Heroldstr. 25 46119 Oberhausen Kathrin Klimek
7 Metzger Wolfgang 06.04.44 02064-80441 Blücherstr. 31 46535 Dinslaken Anita
8 Pötz Jürgen 16.07.39 01573 6776868 Marschallstr. 44 46539 Dinslaken
9 Reimann Friedrich 02.03.55 0208-611789 Rothebuschstr. 111 46119 Oberhausen Sabine

10 Schäffer Heinz 03.07.49 88424600 Neukölner Str. 149 46147 Oberhausen Renate
11 Schwach Michael 19.05.54 0157-56314059 Folkenbornstr. 64 45472 Mülheim
12 Stockmann Norbert 21.03.57 6250772 Hagenstr. 77 46149 Oberhausen Ursula
13 Vermaßen Heinz 16.04.38 01573-4481794 Jägerstr. 41 46149 Oberhausen
14 Witter Manfred 02.11.36 66 82 20 Hegerfeldstr. 61 46149 Oberhausen Helga

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:
Fischer H.-Josef 20.03.37 66 75 73 Neumühler Str. 17 46149 Oberhausen Christel

Hartel Michael 09.03.61 0171 – 5339853 Brennersdiek  11 46325 Borken-Marbeck
Terhorst Sarah 31.01.83 66 08 45 Bahnhofstr. 30 46145 Oberhausen
Terhorst-Drüppel Linda 29.06.88 66 08 45 Bahnhofstr. 30 46145 Oberhausen Christian

2. Tenor Geb.-Dat. Tel.-Nr. Partner
1 Alders Ewald 23.03.40 66 51 80 Wilh.-Haumann-Weg 22b 46049 Oberhausen Thekla
2 Bauditz Klaus 12.04.48 02041-263750 Hansiepenbusch 51B 46242 Bottrop Magdalene
3 Baxmann Wolfgang 24.11.44 63 12 19 Leuthenstr. 41 46149 Oberhausen Gabi
4 Burchert Wolfgang 06.01.57 86 65 78 In der Sandgathe 7 46117 Oberhausen Maria
5 Deigentasch Berthold 23.03.62 897273 Bertholdstr. 2a 46119 Oberhausen Ute
6 Grafen Reiner 11.07.53 670868 Roggenstr. 12 46147 Oberhausen
7 Hinz Friedhelm 28.02.55 88429966 Am Veenteich 20 46147 Oberhausen Judith Till
8 Ingenbleek Udo 03.03.47 0203-587675 Lüneburger Str. 2 47167 Duisburg Margot
9 Klug Walter 10.11.43 867244 Matzenbergstr. 136 46145 Oberhausen Ellen

10 Lindemann Alfred 28.11.36 66 00 10 Leuthenstr. 90 46149 Oberhausen Cilli
11 Nabbefeld Josef 24.02.40 30594839 Sachsenstr. 52 46149 Oberhausen Elisabeth
12 Peters Nikolaus 09.01.45 66 64 26 Roßbachstr. 44 46149 Oberhausen
13 Schulte Gerd 22.06.50 200881 Druckerstr. 12 46045 Oberhausen Angelika
14 Ullrich Gerhard 26.08.39 60 07 51 Thorner Str. 6 46145 Oberhausen
15 van Eickelen Siegfried 17.09.50 0201-532125 Hülsebergstr. 42 45279 Essen Gabriele
16 Weinem Reiner 13.10.45 674345 Neukölner Str. 50 46147 Oberhausen Edeltraut
17 Weinem Wolfgang 21.12.48 6216021 Tenterstr. 17 46147 Oberhausen Dorothea
18 Yohannan Chacko 02.06.48 86 44 65 Küppers Hof 12 46117 Oberhausen Mercy

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:
Schmutzer Hartwig



01.02.2025

1. Bass Geb.-Dat. Tel.-Nr. Partner
1 Bohn Friedhelm 08.03.38 64 46 85 Julius-Brecht-Anger 33 46147 Oberhausen Trudi
2 Hiller Siegfried 06.11.53 0203-442002 Koopmannstr. 103 47138 Duisburg Elena
3 Holz  Reiner 29.03.53 661289 Bayernstr. 10 46149 Oberhausen Elke
4 Jabusch Willi 18.01.36 80 28 45 Gertrudstr. 14 46049 Oberhausen Christa
5 Kemkes Wolfgang 14.10.38 66 58 84 Am Wehrgraben 5 46149 Oberhausen Christel van Beesel
6 Kentgens Helmut 28.07.47 1573-6247425 Kleestr. 2 46149 Oberhausen Karin
7 Kettler Wilhelm 15.04.45 861416 von-Stephan-Str. 9 46049 Oberhausen Regina
8 Koppen Michael 28.09.49 661417 Am Wehrgraben 7 46149 Oberhausen Ilse
9 Lange Helmut 19.12.53 608657 Dorstener Str. 368 46119 Oberhausen Ingrid

10 Mertens Andreas 26.12.62 0171 9927342 Beeckerortstr. 60 46149 Oberhausen Annette
11 Meyer Michael 12.05.61 8829769 Scherershof 15 46045 Oberhausen Christiane
12 Nakath Norbert 10.11.51 02859-511 Harsumer Weg 71 46487 Wesel Ingrid
13 Randolt Edgar 21.11.56 641406 Kolkmannstr. 11 46149 Oberhausen Marion
14 Rohrbacher Reinhold 11.04.39 63 12 72 Württembergstr. 55 46149 Oberhausen Doris
15 Schmitz Dieter 12.11.41 67 13 40 Ammerweg 22 46145 Oberhausen Sigrun
16 Schwalbe Manfred 22.11.42 0203-61275 Siegstr. 4 47051 Duisburg Monika
17 Spevacek Mike 08.04.69 02064-96435 Kirchstr. 259 46539 Dinslaken Petra
18 van Gelder Hermann 18.07.66 0162-5746324 Dülmener Str. 32 46117 Oberhausen

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:

Vatter Hans 17.12.34 66 52 27 Holderstr. 6 46149 Oberhausen Margret
Gericke Harald 03.08.54 608827 Dorstener Str. 354 46119 Oberhausen
Rickers Theo 09.09.39 208397 Alemannenstr. 32 46149 Oberhausen Inge

2. Bass Geb.-Dat. Tel.-Nr. Partner
1 Bross Klaus-Dieter 27.06.57 0170 5503943 Robert-Koch-Str. 47 46145 Oberhausen
2 Busch Hans-Werner 16.03.54 0179-4948751 Heiderhöfen 135 46049 Oberhausen
3 Deppe Karl-Heinz 21.10.49 89 22 57 Kronstadtstr. 9 46117 Oberhausen Anneliese
4 Gertz Heinz 25.09.43 644817 Markusstr. 2 46149 Oberhausen Christel
5 Gunia Thorsten 08.06.64 015561871942 Tannenbergstr. 37 46045 Oberhausen
6 Hennemann Johannes 30.01.43 675388 Meisenstr. 17 46147 Oberhausen Hildegard
7 Hüsken Reinhard 17.03.56 02064-91304 Försterstraße 39 46539 Dinslaken Brigitte
8 Kluge Hans-Joachim 07.02.47 65 08 91 Feldmannstr. 53 46045 Oberhausen Brigitte
9 Koop Kurt 01.10.49 015776813164 Nelkenstraße 15 47235 Duisburg Christel

10 Lindemann Kurt 16.11.56 650513 Königshardter Straße 127 46145 Oberhausen Brigitte
11 Lippe Heinz 24.12.36 676447 Hartmannstr. 73 46145 Oberhausen Gerdi
12 Massenberg Ludger 22.04.50 66 16 31 Hülskathstr. 55 46149 Oberhausen Ulrike
13 Rickers Manfred 22.05.46 650433 Beerenstr. 4 46149 Oberhausen Jutta
14 Schaffrin Paul 26.01.45 6215097 Am Pagenkamp 21 46147 Oberhausen Helga Schmidt
15 Schlensog Herbert 29.01.60 0152-24268041 Dickebank 7 45472 Mülheim
16 Schmitz Norbert 25.01.43 66 14 07 Württembergstr. 57 46149 Oberhausen Heide

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:

Wieder Ulrich 17.01.66 88379593 Hermannstr. 158 45479 Mülheim Sandra

Sänger ges.: 66 (71)



01.02.2025

MQ -
1. Tenor Geb.-Tag Tel.-Nr. Büro/Handy Eintritt Partnerin E-Mail

1 Domanski Lothar 06.09.46 0208 58299209 Holtener Str. 111 46149 Oberhausen 0157-73122696 1997 lobbo@gmx.de
2 Horwat Michael 28.01.59 67 37 97 Auguststr. 17 46147 Oberhausen 2005 Monika michaelhorwat@web.de 
3 Krah Dieter 20.08.50 66 06 70 Sachsenstr. 11 46149 Oberhausen 2004 Hildegard schatzmeister@maenner-quartett.de
4 Krebber Stefan 18.09.68 02151-563875 Papendyk 82a 47802 Krefeld 2011 Bettina stefan.krebber@t-online.de
5 Krippes Rolf 10.04.48 68 47 52 Sternstr. 90 46147 Oberhausen 2005 Jutta Ehlert-Krippes rolf.krippes@t-online.de
6 Meier Uwe 18.05.56 0176-55085520 Heroldstr. 25 46119 Oberhausen 2023 Kathrin Klimek meiersuwe@gmail.com
7 Metzger Wolfgang 06.04.44 02064-80441 Blücherstr. 31 46535 Dinslaken 2022 Anita wkmetzger@t-online.de
8 Pötz Jürgen 16.07.39 01573 6776868 Marschallstr. 44 46539 Dinslaken 2021
9 Reimann Friedrich 02.03.55 0208-611789 Rothebuschstr. 111 46119 Oberhausen 2019 Sabine reimann-oberhausen@t-online.de

10 Schäffer Heinz 03.07.49 88424600 Neukölner Str. 149 46147 Oberhausen 1994 Renate
11 Schwach Michael 19.05.54 0157-56314059 Folkenbornstr. 64 45472 Mülheim 0157-56314059 2016 msmhfo64@gmx.de
12 Stockmann Norbert 21.03.57 6250772 Hagenstr. 77 46149 Oberhausen 2006 Ursula n-stockmann-h@arcor.de
13 Vermaßen Heinz 16.04.38 01573-4481794 Jägerstr. 41 46149 Oberhausen 1997
14 Witter Manfred 02.11.36 66 82 20 Hegerfeldstr. 61 46149 Oberhausen 01578-8069342 1982 Helga hmwitter@web.de

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:
Fischer H.-Josef 20.03.37 66 75 73 Neumühler Str. 17 46149 Oberhausen 1986 Christel cuhj.fischer@gmail.com

Hartel Michael 09.03.61 0171 – 5339853 Brennersdiek  11 46325 Borken-Marbeck 2024 michael.hartel@mac.com
Terhorst Sarah 31.01.83 66 08 45 Bahnhofstr. 30 46145 Oberhausen
Terhorst-Drüppel Linda 29.06.88 66 08 45 Bahnhofstr. 30 46145 Oberhausen Christian
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01.02.2025

MQ -
2. Tenor Geb.-Tag Tel.-Nr. Büro/Handy Eintritt Partnerin E-Mail

1 Alders Ewald 23.03.40 66 51 80 Wilh.-Haumann-Weg 22b 46049 Oberhausen 1999 Thekla ewald.alders@gmx.de
2 Bauditz Klaus 12.04.48 02041-263750 Hansiepenbusch 51B 46242 Bottrop 1995 Magdalene bauditz@gmx.net
3 Baxmann Wolfgang 24.11.44 63 12 19 Leuthenstr. 41 46149 Oberhausen 1991 Gabi wolfgangbaxmann399@gmail.com
4 Burchert Wolfgang 06.01.57 86 65 78 In der Sandgathe 7 46117 Oberhausen 834-2541 1993 Maria familie.burchert@arcor.de
5 Deigentasch Berthold 23.03.62 897273 Bertholdstr. 2a 46119 Oberhausen 151-23504332 2019 Ute b.deigentasch@gmail.com
6 Grafen Reiner 11.07.53 670868 Roggenstr. 12 46147 Oberhausen 1998 reiner-grafen@t-online.de
7 Hinz Friedhelm 28.02.55 88429966 Am Veenteich 20 46147 Oberhausen 2020 Judith Till frihi.oberhausen@t-online.de
8 Ingenbleek Udo 03.03.1947 0203-587675 Lüneburger Str. 2 47167 Duisburg 2013 Margot udo.i@web.de
9 Klug Walter 10.11.43 867244 Matzenbergstr. 136 46145 Oberhausen 0178-9371689 2012 Ellen walterklug66@gmx.de

10 Lindemann Alfred 28.11.36 66 00 10 Leuthenstr. 90 46149 Oberhausen 1955 Cilli alfred@alfred-ulrich-lindemann.de
11 Nabbefeld Josef 24.02.40 30594839 Sachsenstr. 52 46149 Oberhausen 0176-53018563 1986 Elisabeth jo-nbf@t-online.de
12 Peters Nikolaus 09.01.45 66 64 26 Roßbachstr. 44 46149 Oberhausen 01573-3131886 1986 nikolaus.peters@gmx.de
13 Schulte Gerd 22.06.1950 200881 Druckerstr. 12 46045 Oberhausen 0177-3200881 2017 Angelika schultegerhard@arcor.de
14 Ullrich Gerhard 26.08.39 60 07 51 Thorner Str. 6 46145 Oberhausen 0171-1531679 2008 gerdursel@freenet.de
15 van Eickelen Siegfried 17.09.50 0201-532125 Hülsebergstr. 42 45279 Essen 2018 Gabriele s.vaneickelen@gmail.com
16 Weinem Reiner 13.10.45 674345 Neukölner Str. 50 46147 Oberhausen 2004 Edeltraut r.weinem@arcor.de
17 Weinem Wolfgang 21.12.48 6216021 Tenterstr. 17 46147 Oberhausen 01578-4030517 2008 Dorothea dw-weinem@t-online.de
18 Yohannan Chacko 02.06.48 86 44 65 Küppers Hof 12 46117 Oberhausen 1999 Mercy yohannanchacko@hotmail.com

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:
Schmutzer Hartwig
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01.02.2025

MQ -
1. Bass Geb.-Tag Tel.-Nr. Büro/Handy Eintritt Partnerin E-Mail

1 Bohn Friedhelm 08.03.1938 64 46 85 Julius-Brecht-Anger 33 46147 Oberhausen 015772476688 1968 Trudi friedhelm.bohn@t-online.de
2 Hiller Siegfried 06.11.1953 0203-442002 Koopmannstr. 103 47138 Duisburg 2017 Elena siegfried-hiller@arcor.de
3 Holz  Reiner 29.03.1953 661289 Bayernstr. 10 46149 Oberhausen 2019 Elke reinerholz@gmx.de
4 Jabusch Willi 18.01.1936 80 28 45 Gertrudstr. 14 46049 Oberhausen 1998 Christa
5 Kemkes Wolfgang 14.10.1938 66 58 84 Am Wehrgraben 5 46149 Oberhausen 1979 Christel van Beesel wokemkes@arcor.de
6 Kentgens Helmut 28.07.1947 1573-6247425 Kleestr. 2 46149 Oberhausen 2018 Karin kentgensh@gmail.com
7 Kettler Wilhelm 15.04.1945 861416 von-Stephan-Str. 9 46049 Oberhausen 2024 Regina wkettler@t-online.de
8 Koppen Michael 28.09.1949 661417 Am Wehrgraben 7 46149 Oberhausen 1996 Ilse koppen@maenner-quartett.de
9 Lange Helmut 19.12.1953 608657 Dorstener Str. 368 46119 Oberhausen 2022 Ingrid helmutlange8@o2mail.de

10 Mertens Andreas 26.12.1962 0171 9927342 Beeckerortstr. 60 46149 Oberhausen 2021 Annette an.mer@t-online.de
11 Meyer Michael 12.05.1961 8829769 Scherershof 15 46045 Oberhausen 2003 Christiane michaelmeyer1205@gmail.com
12 Nakath Norbert 10.11.1951 02859-511 Harsumer Weg 71 46487 Wesel 01775467523 2013 Ingrid norbertnakath@yahoo.de
13 Randolt Edgar 21.11.1956 641406 Kolkmannstr. 11 46149 Oberhausen 01787947112 2023 Marion betreuungrandolt@t-online.de
14 Rohrbacher Reinhold 11.04.1939 63 12 72 Württembergstr. 55 46149 Oberhausen 1994 Doris reirohrb@web.de
15 Schmitz Dieter 12.11.1941 67 13 40 Ammerweg 22 46145 Oberhausen 2006 Sigrun schmitz.dieter@yahoo.de
16 Schwalbe Manfred 22.11.1942 0203-61275 Siegstr. 4 47051 Duisburg 2016 Monika
17 Spevacek Mike 08.04.1969 02064-96435 Kirchstr. 259 46539 Dinslaken 2018 Petra petra.spevacek@gmail.com
18 van Gelder Hermann 18.07.66 0162-5746324 Dülmener Str. 32 46117 Oberhausen 2018

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:

Vatter Hans 17.12.1934 66 52 27 Holderstr. 6 46149 Oberhausen 1995 Margret j.j.m.vatter@gmx.de
Gericke Harald 03.08.1954 608827 Dorstener Str. 354 46119 Oberhausen 2016 harald.gericke@arcor.de
Rickers Theo 09.09.1939 208397 Alemannenstr. 32 46149 Oberhausen 2010 Inge inge.theo.rickers@t-online.de
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01.02.2025
MQ -

2. Bass Geb.-Tag Tel.-Nr. Büro/Handy Eintritt Partnerin E-Mail
1 Bross Klaus-Dieter 27 06 57 0170 5503943 Robert-Koch-Str. 47 46145 Oberhausen 2023 k.d.bross@web.de
2 Busch Hans-Werner 16.03.54 0179-4948751 Heiderhöfen 135 46049 Oberhausen 2019 h.w.busch@gmx.de
3 Deppe Karl-Heinz 21.10.49 89 22 57 Kronstadtstr. 9 46117 Oberhausen 1988 Anneliese a.deppe@arcor.de
4 Gertz Heinz 25.09.43 644817 Markusstr. 2 46149 Oberhausen 2013 Christel heinzg1610@gmail.com
5 Gunia Thorsten 08.06.64 015561871942 Tannenbergstr. 37 46045 Oberhausen 2024 thorsten-gunia@web.de
6 Hennemann Johannes 30.01.43 675388 Meisenstr. 17 46147 Oberhausen 2014 Hildegard hennemann.hans@arcor.de
7 Hüsken Reinhard 17.03.56 02064-91304 Försterstraße 39 46539 Dinslaken 2016 Brigitte reinhardhuesken@t-online.de
8 Kluge Hans-Joachim 07.02.47 65 08 91 Feldmannstr. 53 46045 Oberhausen 2012 Brigitte
9 Koop Kurt 01.10.49 015776813164 Nelkenstraße 15 47235 Duisburg 2021 Christel kurtkoop49@gmail.com

10 Lindemann Kurt 16.11.56 650513 Königshardter Straße 127 46145 Oberhausen 2021 Brigitte kuli6@arcor.de
11 Lippe Heinz 24.12.36 676447 Hartmannstr. 73 46145 Oberhausen 2007 Gerdi gerdi.lippe@live.de
12 Massenberg Ludger 22 04 50 66 16 31 Hülskathstr. 55 46149 Oberhausen 674299 2016 Ulrike
13 Rickers Manfred 22.05.46 650433 Beerenstr. 4 46149 Oberhausen 1968 Jutta m.rickers@t-online.de
14 Schaffrin Paul 26.01.45 6215097 Am Pagenkamp 21 46147 Oberhausen 2013 Helga Schmidt
15 Schlensog Herbert 29.01.60 0152-24268041 Dickebank 7 45472 Mülheim 0152 024268041 2023
16 Schmitz Norbert 25.01.43 66 14 07 Württembergstr. 57 46149 Oberhausen 2004 Heide nobbyschmitz@arcor.de

Zur Zeit nicht aktiv:

Wieder Ulrich 17.01.66 88379593 Hermannstr. 158 45479 Mülheim 2021 Sandra ulrich.wieder@aol.de

Sänger ges.: 66 (71)
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